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
sparkling spaces. The 3BD home was re-crafted in 2020 and is a showpiece radiating with brightness and
light. An unassuming approach, the Carmel bungalow becomes a showstopper from the moment one
enters the homes open floor plan and feels the expansive voluminous spaces. Nothing "standard" about
this home, designed and rebuilt in 2020. Local Architect Sam Pitnick and contractor Ryan McNickle
teamed up with the seller to create the special home. Features Carlisle hickory hardwood floors, Pearl
Mosaic backsplash, copper hood, Wolf appliances, Waterstone & Rohl fixtures, color integrated plaster,
concrete countertops. The home flows effortlessly to the backyard's stone terrace to the sweeping
grounds of the 11,400 sq ft lot. Located in Hatton Fields sunbelt, the exposed skies provide a perfect
setting for the bustling organic garden. Location is perfection; a stone through to everything.

0 NE Torres and 1st Avenue, Carmel 93921

Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $3,250,000 Status:  Sold

Beds: 3 Sale Price: $3,000,000 MLS#: ML81871712
Baths (F/P): 3 (3/0) List Date: 12/03/2021 DOM: 11

SqFt: 1,874 SqFt (Other) COE Date: 01/13/2022 HOA Fee:

Lot Size: 4,000 SqFt X St: 1st St.

Elem: / Carmel Unified

High: / Carmel Unified

Public:This beautiful Carmel Cottage sits on a spacious corner lot with 3 bedrooms, 3 bathrooms plus a
bonus room off the detached 2 car garage. The eat in kitchen has granite counter tops with new stainless
steel appliances. A bright and spacious living room with hardwood floors, vaulted ceilings and a gas
fireplace is great for entertaining. The master suite is on the main level. Downstairs apartment has its
own private entrance and is fully equipped with enough room for a bed, seating area, table for dining and
a small kitchen with full bathroom. Great for out of town guests coming to visit. Sit and watch the sunset
from your covered porch. This is a true Carmel gem!



0 Torres 3 SE of 1st Street, Carmel 93921

Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $2,595,000 Status:  Sold

Beds: 3 Sale Price: $2,825,000 MLS#: ML81872871
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date: 12/20/2021 DOM: 4

SqFt: 1,443 SqFt (Other) COE Date: 01/13/2022 HOA Fee:

Lot Size: 4,000 SqFt X St: 1st Street
Elem: / Carmel Unified

High: / Carmel Unified

Public:Welcome home to this completely overhauled, Carmel-by-the-Sea historic haven. The original brick
home has been renovated from head to toe and is now complimented by a 600 square foot, sprawling
primary suite addition, featuring a large en-suite bathroom and walk-in closet. The property finishes
feature wide plank white oak flooring, custom cabinetry throughout the kitchen, bathrooms and living
area, an abundance of natural quartzite stone, and is all highlighted in an open floorplan concept, perfect
for entertaining and accommodating your guests! Outside you will find a newly constructed garage and
patio area wrapped by gorgeous, lush landscaping to enjoy those warm California days and nights. All of
this is just a short stroll away from everything that downtown Carmel has to offer, including the beach!
This one wont last long so do not miss your opportunity to own a unique and rare piece of Carmel by the
Sea history!

26253 Atherton Place, Carmel 93923

Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $2,900,000 Status:  Sold

Beds: 4 Sale Price: $2,800,000 MLS#: ML81874550
Baths (F/P): 3 (2/1) List Date: 01/14/2022 DOM: 0

SqFt: 2,870 SqgFt (Other) COE Date: 01/14/2022 HOA Fee:

Lot Size: 6,098 SqFt X St: Atherton
Elem: / Carmel Unified

High: / Carmel Unified

Public:For Comp Purposes Only

2704 15th Avenue, Carmel 93923

Class: Res. Single Family List Price: $2,350,000 Status:  Sold

Beds: 3 Sale Price: $2,650,000 MLS#: ML81874684
Baths (F/P): 2 (2/0) List Date: 01/17/2022 DOM: 6

SqFt: 1,564 SqgFt (Other) COE Date: 01/31/2022 HOA Fee:

Lot Size: 6,000 SqgFt X St: Monte Verde
Elem: Carmel River Elementary / Carmel Unified

High: Carmel High / Carmel Unified

Public:With lovely views of its private garden, this charming bungalow is filled with light and warmth. The
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